INSTR #2024074756 BK: 4497 PG: 1593 Page 1 of 1 FILED & RECORDED 12/4/2024 10:29 AM KGG Deputy Clk Doug Chorvat, Jr., HERNANDO County Clerk of the Circuit Court Rec Fees: \$10.00

## DISCHARGE OF ORDER AND SATISFACTION OF LIEN

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
WITNESSETH that the Hernando County Board of County C Order in the amount of \$405.10, Case No. 21-0690, Notice(s) to as issued through its appointed Special Master, against FAR Book 4203, Page 1448, in the Public Records of Hernando Co	Appear 54672 filed on August 2, 2022 by Hernando County, HAN ISHAQUE RAHMAN, as recorded in Official Records
Mailing Address: 6315 MARINER BLVD., SPRING HILL, FL 34	4609
FURTHER, that the lien provided for in said Order for violations BEACH has been satisfied in full, and the Hernando County Boa Order, and consents that the same be discharged of record.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its hand a	and seal this the day of November, 2024.
Brian Hawkins, Chairman  ATTEST:  Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr.  Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller  Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:  County Attorney's Office	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence or online notarization this day of Notable 2024, by Elizabeth Narverud, as Chairperson of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.  (Signature of person taking acknowledgment)  (Name typed, printed or stamped)  COLLEEN CONKO Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 281269 My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2026 Bonded through National Notary Assn.